B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. MICHIGAN CATASTROPHIC CLAIMS ASSN  3,977 896 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

7. NEW JERSEY UNSATISFIED CLAIM AND JUDGMENT FUND  1,812 271 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. NORTH CAROLINA REINS FACILITY  966 855 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

9. FLORIDA HURRICANE CATASTROPHE FUND  476 6,047 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. HARTFORD FIRE INS CO  152  Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 5,208,657,103  5,208,657,103

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 428,133,089  428,133,089

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 2,802,245 (434,237) 2,368,008

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2)

5. Other assets  192,376,600  192,376,600

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  544,695 544,695

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 5,831,969,037 110,458 5,832,079,495

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 1,329,423,896 110,458 1,329,534,354

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 150,313,823  150,313,823

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 915,330,321  915,330,321

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 11,480,034  11,480,034

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 11,289,049  11,289,049

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 137,472  137,472

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 6,358,907  6,358,907

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)

18. Other liabilities 149,124,971  149,124,971

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 2,573,458,473 110,458 2,573,568,931

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 3,258,510,564 XXX 3,258,510,564

22. Totals (Line 38) 5,831,969,037 110,458 5,832,079,495

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [   ]  No [  X  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE AMICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 144  8  5  9 157 XXX

2. 2012 505,883 22,977 482,906 283,440  9,002  40,914  5,170 333,356 40,369

3. 2013 558,042 25,978 532,064 222,071  9,405  34,495  3,438 265,971 29,762

4. 2014 624,028 25,407 598,621 273,215  9,939  43,080  5,753 326,234 35,511

5. 2015 691,162 24,785 666,377 490,213  13,023  59,941  6,496 563,177 56,533

6. 2016 747,343 25,824 721,519 425,112  11,189  56,517  5,298 492,818 47,279

7. 2017 813,957 28,845 785,112 572,586 15,772 17,003 789 69,436  19,631 642,464 63,540

8. 2018 877,501 31,325 846,176 522,618  13,810  69,533  13,134 605,961 54,273

9. 2019 929,242 31,721 897,521 488,125  11,312  72,408  4,562 571,845 45,574

10. 2020 948,848 30,158 918,690 502,164  8,618  76,541  2,939 587,323 48,991

11. 2021 955,360 30,587 924,773 416,681  5,313  61,184  1,134 483,178 42,053

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 4,196,369 15,772 108,622 789 584,054  67,563 4,872,484 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Other Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 629   68   14   711 6

2. 2012 300   30   9   339 4

3. 2013 430  17  43  6  16   512 7

4. 2014 705  25  73  8  18   829 8

5. 2015 1,127   119   32   1,278 14

6. 2016 2,108   222   89   2,419 39

7. 2017 6,132 359   622 18   179   6,556 78

8. 2018 9,970  789  999  39  286   12,083 125

9. 2019 19,387  789  1,937  39  646   22,798 282

10. 2020 48,324  3,157  4,829  155  1,912   58,377 835

11. 2021 127,595  74,182  12,624  3,653  13,557   231,611 5,920

12. Totals 216,707 359 78,959  21,566 18 3,900  16,758   337,513 7,318

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred /Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34 Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct
and

Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct
and

Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Inter-
Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36

Loss
Expenses

Unpaid

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX   XXX 629 82

2. 2012 333,695  333,695 66.0  69.1   300 39

3. 2013 266,483  266,483 47.8  50.1   447 65